	10	OFFICE OF THE SECRET			VIII-128	-
MAY 0 6 7	123	Manila		Project ID:	P00705542VS	
MEMORANDI	JM					
FOR	: MANUE Secretar This Dep					
TABACON, CES M. Acosta, Dist Tacloban City, of	O IV, DPWH Regin trict Engineer, Ta	an VIII, endorsin cloban City Disl Y 2023 General A	d 23 March 2023 of Di 9 the request for the app rict Engineering Offici propriation Act (GAA), b	woval of the Modifi co, New Bus Termin	cation of Johnny	
and the second se	an free county rushie	Prnied	t Description			
UACS No.: 31 Project ID: Pr	10110100428000 00705542VS					
OO1: Ensure Sa	fe and Reliable Natio	anal Road System	001: Ensure Safe and	Reliable National Re	oad System	
	tion - Construction f Drainage along M		Asset Preservation Rehabilitation of Drain Roads			
Daang Maharlika 162	a (LT) - K0898 + (-122) - K0898 +	Daang Maharlika (LT)	- K0899 + 299 - k	(0899 + 654	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1- Construction of Xrainage Rtructure along toad: 584.00 ineal meters	P 20,808.219/ Lineal meter	₽ 12,152,000	CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road:355.00 Lineal meters	P 34,230.986/ Lineal meter	₽ 12,152,000	
EAO		P 248,000	EAO	nya marangan mangan kada dalam kana ang kana kana kana kana kana kana	P 248,000	
	Total:	₽ 12,400,000			P 12,400,000	
nd consequently ooding in the are	increase in unit co	st to prioritize roa	al design of the project re d section that needs dra			

DEPARTMENT

concrete box culvert) including slope protection works and other essential items of work necessary in the project implementation, in which a unit cost of P 34,230.98591 per lineal meter was arrived at with the corresponding physical target of 355.00 lineal meters, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ERICA AYAPANA

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

